502342146 05/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiaofeng TAO	04/26/2013
Xiaodong XU	04/26/2013
Qimei CUI	04/26/2013
Ping ZHANG	04/26/2013
Xin CHEN	04/26/2013
Hongjia LI	04/26/2013
Qiang WANG	04/26/2013
Jie NI	04/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beijing University of Posts and Telecommunications	
Street Address:	10 XiTu Cheng Road	
Internal Address:	Hai Dian District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100876	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13884368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176079200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: Imargolis@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP
Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

PATENT

REEL: 030387 FRAME: 0198

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123031-00101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Mello			
Signature:	/Jill Mello/			
Date:	05/09/2013			
Total Attachments: 4 source=123031_00101_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=123031_00101_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=123031_00101_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=123031_00101_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif				

PATENT REEL: 030387 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Xiaofeng TAO, Xiaodong XU, Qimei CUI, Ping ZHANG, Xin CHEN, Hongjia LI, Qiang WANG and Jie NI each of Beijing, China, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Beijing University of Posts and Telecommunications

a University of Beijing, having its principal place of business at 10 XiTu Cheng Road, Hai Dian District, Beijing 100876, China, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Beijing University of Posts and Telecommunications

their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD FOR ESTABLISHING COMP COOPERATING SET IN COORDINATED MULTI-POINT COMMUNICATION

d	escribed	in	the	fol	lowing	application
---	----------	----	-----	-----	--------	-------------

formation to the first term of
--

which is the National Phase of International Patent Application No. PCT/CN2011/081384, filed on October 27, 2011, which claims the benefit of China Patent Application No. CN 201010544390.0, filed on November 12, 2010

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said University and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said University, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said University and to vest and confirm in said University, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said University, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

PATENT REEL: 030387 FRAME: 0200

Date Date	Xradeng TAO
Witnessed by: April 26, 30/3 Date	Yujia HU Print Name: Yujia HU
1971 26, 7013 Date	Xiaodong XU
Witnessed by:	
<u>April 26, 2013</u> Date	Yujia HU Print Name: Yujia HU
April 21, 2013 Date	<u>(Říměl (mi</u> Qimei CUI
Witnessed by:	
<u>April 26, 2013</u> Date	Yujia HU Print Name: Yujia HU

April 26, 2013	Ryshay
Date	Ping ZHANG
Witnessed by:	
April 26, 2013	Auffir Ald
Date	Print Name: Yujia HU
April 76. 2013	or say
Date	XM CA _{MA} Xin CHEN
Date	All Chew
Witnessed by:	
April 26, 2013	Yulia HU
Date	Print Name: <u>Yujia HU</u>
A	
Apr: 126.203	Hayim Li
Date	Hongjia LI
Witnessed by:	
April 26.2013	Yulia UU
Date	~
	Print Name: Yujia HU

Attorney Docket No. 123031-00101

April 26,2013	Ques Word
Date	Qiang WANG
Witnessed by:	
April 36, 3013	Yujis HU
Date	Print Name: <u>Yujia HU</u>
April 26. 2013	/se No
Date	Jie NI
Witnessed by:	
April 26,2013	Yuisa HV
Date	
	Print Name: Ymia HU

ME1 15481873V.1

RECORDED: 05/09/2013

PATENT REEL: 030387 FRAME: 0203